Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87

No. 4381-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-87/2019

Dated: 17.10.2019

CORRIGENDUM

Necessary corrections are being made in the order issued vide this Department Order No. 4249-E dt 17.09.2019. Details are as follows:

1. Under columns 2 and 3 of para A, against Sl No. 1, 4, 9 and 11.

Read	Instead of
Rajib Kumar Biswas	Rajib Biswas
Adrish Choudhury	Adrish Chowdhury
Goutam Kumar Das, Southern Hwy Design Divn-I, PW (R) Dte.	Gautam Kumar Das, Southern Hwy Design Divn., PW (R) Dte.
Amitabha Chakrabarty, Executive Engineer (HQ), PW Dte.	Amitava Chakraborty, Monitoring, PW Dte.

2.Under columns 2 and 3 of para B, against SI No. 4, and 5.

Read	Instead of
Arijit Bhattacharyya	Arijit Bhattacharya
Arunava Bhattacharjee	Arunava Bhattacharya

3. Also read "charge is debitable to the head of account "25-2059-80-001-OO-002-13-04-V" instead of "25-2059-80-001-NP-002-13-04-V".

All other details of the said order remain same.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)

Public Works Department

No. 4381/PW/O/E-I/2M-87/2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Accounts General (A & E), West Bengal.
- 2. The PAO, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, _____ Treasury.
- 4. The DDO, _____
- 5. The Budget Cell, PWD

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department

Dated: 17.10.2019

Dated: 17.10.2019

No. 4381/PW/O/E-I/2M-87/2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble, MIC, PWD.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 3. The E-in-C & EO Secy., PWD.

The CE, ______ PW Dte./PW (R) Dte./Social Sector.
 Shri ______ EE / AE

-

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
Public Works Department